Find us at www.keysight.com Page 1
Automotive Ethernet Triggering and
Decode
100BASE-T1 Protocol Trigger and Decode for Infiniium
Oscilloscopes
Find us at www.keysight.com Page 2
Easily Debug and Test Designs That Include Automotive Ethernet or 100BASE-T1
Protocols Using Your Infiniium Oscilloscope

Ethernet test fixture. The set-up below shows how the test fixture is used in the test system.
Find us at www.keysight.com Page 13
Ordering Information
Recommended oscilloscopes
The protocol triggering and decode software is compatible with Keysight Infiniium Series oscilloscopes
with operating software revision 6.10 or higher. For oscilloscopes with earlier revisions, free upgrade
software is available here: www.keysight.com/find/scope-apps-sw
Standard Data rate Minimum
bandwidth
Minimum channels Oscilloscope models
802.3bw 100 Mb/s 1 GHz 2 Infiniium S-Series,
Recommended fixtures and cables
The recommended configuration would be to use SMA cables, adapters with the fixture boards form
keysight.   Differential probes may also be used and Please note that although only one probe and probe
head are required it is recommended that you order two differential probes and probe heads – one of each
direction of the signal.
Description Keysight Model Number(s) Comments
Fixture AE6941A Automotive Ethernet test fixture
Adapter
fixtures
AE6942A SMA to Molex/Mini-50 adapter board
AE6943A SMA to MATEnet adapter board
SMA cables AE6900T-104 (8121-3118) Qty 4
SMA to BNC  AE6900T-102 (54855-67604) Qty 4
Probe 113xA, 116xA or N275xA Series Minimum 1.5 GHz bandwidth
Probe head
E2678A InfiniiMax socketed differential probe
head